



\$~28 and 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009

BABLI

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Pawan Kumar, P.S.
Mukherjee Nagar, Mr. Abhishek
Khare, Mr. Ashwani Jakhar and Mr.
Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocates

29

+ CRL.A. 910/2009

SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN

..... Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Pawan Kumar, P.S.
Mukherjee Nagar, Mr. Abhishek
Khare, Mr. Ashwani Jakhar and Mr.
Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

%

ORDER
03.05.2024



CRL.A. 477/2009

1. No one has appeared on behalf of appellant.
2. Issue bailable warrants against the appellant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with notice to her surety through local police station, returnable on 23.09.2024.

CRL.A. 910/2009

3. Appellant submits that his counsel is not available today.
4. Last opportunity is granted to address arguments.
5. List on 23.09.2024.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 03, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any