



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 477/2009**

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel for appellant with appellant
(through video-conferencing)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for the State
with SI Nitesh Singh, PS Mukherjeet
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

23.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has been engaged recently and undertakes to file his vakalatnama today itself and seeks adjournment.
2. Be listed for arguments on 14.01.2025.
3. No further adjournment shall be given to the parties on any ground.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/RS