



\$~18 & 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.A. 477/2009  
BABLI .....Appellant

Through: None.  
versus

STATE .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for State  
with SI Jeetendra Kumar, PS.  
Mukherjee Nagar.

+ CRL.A. 910/2009  
SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.  
versus

STATE .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for State  
with SI Jeetendra Kumar, PS.  
Mukherjee Nagar.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**  
**14.01.2025**

%

1. None appears for the appellant in CRL.A. 477/2009 when the matter is called out.
2. Issue court notice to the appellant to be served through the I.O concerned.
3. Notice be also served upon the counsel for the appellant, returnable on 23.04.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2025/dss**