



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 477/2009**

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Suraj Prakash Sharma,**
Adv.(through vc)

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI**
Jeetendra, P.S.Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

The sentence of the appellant has already been suspended vide orders dated 22.09.2009.

The matter be listed in due course in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per its year of seniority.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/ib