



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 477/2009**

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP with SI
Jeetendra Kumar, PS-Mukherjee
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

None appears for the appellant.

Issue Court notice to the appellant through counsel as also to the
victim through concerned IO/SHO, for 24.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 8, 2025/vd