



\$~4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Nitesh Singh, PS-Mukherjee Nagar.

5

+ CRL.A. 910/2009

SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State with
SI Nitesh Singh, PS-Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

1. The hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No report has been received on the Court Notice issued to the Appellants as well as to the victim.
3. Let fresh Court Notice be issued to Appellants as also to the victim through Investigating Officer/SHO, returnable on 25th September, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JULY 24, 2025/nd/ik