



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 477/2009**

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Suran Prakash Sharma, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has entered appearance and submits that he wishes to file written submissions not more than three pages before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 02nd December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/MR/tsv