



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State.

6.

+ CRL.A. 910/2009

SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 28th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 2, 2025

V