



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009
BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Meeta PS Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. This hearing is being conducted in Hybrid Mode.
2. Court notice be issued to the Appellant, her surety as well as to her erstwhile Counsel.
3. List on 07.02.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/bj