



\$~1 & 2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv. alongwith  
Appellant-in-person (through V.C.).  
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State  
with SI Nitesh, PS Mukherjee Nagar.

2

+ CRL.A. 910/2009

SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Prem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
(through V.C.).  
Appellant-in-person.  
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2026**

%

1. Hybrid mode.

**CRL.A. 477/2009**

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks time to prepare the case and file his *vakalatnama*, which he assures that it shall be filed during the course of the day.



3. Subject to the filing of the *vakalatnama*, he is free to collect the soft copy of the Trial Court Record from the Registry.

**CRL.A. 910/2009**

4. Learned counsel for the Appellant also not having the Trial Court Record with him therefore, he is given the liberty to collect the soft copy from the Registry.

**CRL.A. 477/2009 & CRL.A. 910/2009**

5. List on 19.03.2026.

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2026/ps**