



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Babita, PS Mukherjee Nagar.

4

+ CRL.A. 910/2009

SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Mr. Prem
Pratap Singh, Ms. Savita Singh and
Ms. Madhavi Verma, Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with SI Babita, PS Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

19.03.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.A. 477/2009

2. Learned counsel for the Appellant, who had appeared on the last date of hearing had sought time to file vakalatnama, but then it has not come on record and for that matter, none has responded.



3. In these circumstances, court notice be issued to the Appellant and the surety for the next date of hearing.

4. List on 21.04.2026.

CRL.A. 910/2009

5. Learned counsel for the Appellant has taken the physical copy of the Trial Court Record, which is properly bookmarked according to him.

6. List on 21.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MARCH 19, 2026/akc