



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 477/2009

BABLI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Sangeeta, PS Mukherjee
Nagar.

4

+ CRL.A. 910/2009

SHAH ALAM @ PAWAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Mr. Prem
Pratap Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Sangeeta, PS Mukherjee
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

1. Hybrid Mode.

CRL.A. 477/2009

2. None for the Appellant, despite the service of the Court notice(s).



3. It is reported that the surety is no more.
4. In such circumstances, issue bailable warrants in a sum of Rs.5,000/- *qua* the Appellant through the SHO concerned for 17.09.2026.

CRL.A. 910/2009

5. Put up with the connected matter i.e. CRL.A. 477/2009 on 17.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 17, 2026/ps